
 

Governor’s Traffic Safety Advisory Commission 
Commissioners 
(Updated: 11/4/19) 

 

   

 
Governor’s Office 
   Mr. Steven A. Kiefer 
   730 Penniman Ave. 
   Plymouth, Michigan 48170 
   Office: 586-575-2511 
   sakieferxx@gmail.com 
 
Michigan Department of Community Health 

Ms. Linda Scarpetta  
Director, Division of Chronic Disease  
       and Injury Control 
Michigan Department of Health and Human 
Services 
Washington Square Building 
109 West Michigan Avenue 
Lansing, Michigan 48913 
Office:  517-335-8397 
Scarpettal@michigan.gov 

 
Michigan Department of Education 

Mr. Kenneth Micklash 
Pupil Transportation Consultant 
Michigan Department of Education 
John A. Hannah Building – 4th Floor 
608 West Allegan Street 
PO Box 30008 
Lansing, Michigan 48909 
Office:  517-373-6388 
MicklashK@michigan.gov  

 
Michigan Department of State 

Ms. Carol Reagan 
Traffic Safety Section Manager 
Michigan Department of State 
430 West Allegan Street 
Lansing, Michigan 48918 
Office:  517-241-3567 
ReaganC@michigan.gov 

 
Michigan Department of State Police 

Inspector Scott Marier 
State Services Bureau  
Michigan State Police 
7150 Harris Drive 
Dimondale, Michigan 48821 
Office:  517-202-5477 
MarierS@michigan.gov 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Michigan Department of Transportation 

Gregg Brunner 
Bureau Director of Field Services 
Michigan Department of Transportation 
8885 Ricks Road 
Lansing, Michigan 48909 
Cell: 989-239-4199 
BrunnerG@michigan.gov 

 
Aging and Adult Services Agency 

Ms. Rachel Telder 
Michigan Department of Health and Human 
Services 
Aging and Adult Services Agency 
333 South Grand Avenue, 4th Floor 
Lansing, Michigan 48933 
Office:  517-284-0156 
TelderR@michigan.gov  

 
Office of Highway Safety Planning 

Mr. Michael Prince (Chair) 
Office of Highway Safety Planning 
7150 Harris Drive, P.O. Box 30634 
Lansing, Michigan 48821 
Office:  517-284-3066 
PrinceM@michigan.gov 

 
Local Government Representatives 

Sheriff Michael J. Poulin 
Muskegon County Sheriff’s Office 
25 West Walton Avenue 
Muskegon, Michigan 49440 
Office: 231-724-6236 
Michael.Poulin@muskegonsheriff.com 
Expiring: May 27, 2022 

 
Chief Ronald Lee Wiles 
Grand Blanc Township Police Department 
5405 South Saginaw Street, P.O. Box 1833 
Flint, Michigan 48480 
Office:  810-424-2611 
wiles@twp.grand-blanc.mi.us 
Term expires:  May 27, 2020 

 
Mx. Hank Kelley 
City of Grand Rapids 
50 Ottawa Avenue NW 
Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503 
Office:  616-456-3290  
hkelley@grcity.us 
Term expires:  May 27, 2021
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